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 Half Days:

● Fri Feb 9
● Fri Mar 1
● Fri Apr 26
● Fri May 3
● Fri May 31
● Fri Jun 14
● Fri Jun 28

  No School: 
● Feb 19 to 23
● Fri Mar 15
● Fri Mar 29 to 

Apr 12
● Fri May 17
● Mon May 20

21 22 23 24 25 26

28 29 30 31 Feb 1 2

2024

Report cards 
available on 
Parent Portal

First day of 
Semester 2

11:30pm Gr 4, 5 & 6 
Cross-country Skiing

11:30pm Gr 4, 5 & 6 
Cross-country Skiing

11:30pm Gr 4, 5 & 6 
Cross-country Skiing

9am Grade 3 
Swimming

Canmore 
Eagles Visiting

9am Grade 3 
Swimming
Canmore 
Eagles Visiting

9am Grade 3 
Swimming

Canmore 
Eagles Visiting

9am Gr 3 
Swimming
Canmore 
Eagles Visiting

3:15pm Parent 
Council Meeting

Alberta Music 
Theatre Co visiting

7pm Public Board 
Meeting at CBO

Grades 2 & 3 at OLC 
all day
11:30pm Gr 4, 5 & 6 
Cross-country Skiing

LITERACY WEEK

Grade 1 at OLC 9-12

Family Literacy Lunch

9am Grade 6 to OLC

Grade 7 to OLC

Gr 8 Snowshoeing at 
OLC


